



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2173 of 1984**

Sant Ram And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: P.N.Mishra

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 42**

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.**

**HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. A communication has been sent the the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Shahjahanpur to enquire as to whether the appellants are alive. This communication has been sent on 21.1.2026.

2. In this view of the matter we are of the view that the appeal be now listed on 11.2.2026 with a complete report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Shahjahanpur. The Chief Judicial Magistrate through his report, shall also inform as to whether the notice has been served upon the appellants.

**(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)**

**January 22, 2026**

GS